Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chief Manufacturing, Inc.	11/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSAV, Inc.
Street Address:	593 Washington Street
City:	Wellesley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02482

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29256459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5741

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com Correspondent Name: James H. Patterson

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3156.42-US-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Patterson

Total Attachments: 5

500206977

source=3156.00-00-01 - Name Change#page1.tif

source=3156.00-00-01 - Name Change#page2.tif

source=3156.00-00-01 - Name Change#page3.tif

source=3156.00-00-01 - Name Change#page4.tif

source=3156.00-00-01 - Name Change#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0110



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Secretary of the Commonwealth

State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

December 23, 2005

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to records in this office,

HAIL TO HOLDINGS, INC.

was incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on March 20, 2000.

I also certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here April 26, 2000, the name of said corporation was changed to:

CHIEF MANUFACTURING, INC.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here November 30, 2005, the name of said corporation was changed to:

CSAV, INC.

I further certify that so far as appears of record here said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Processed By:

PATENT

REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0111

MA SOC Filing Number: 200527776280 Date: 11/30/2005 2:15 PM

100698106

D PC

P.C.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MIDS THE CYPED Articles of Amendment FORM MUST BE CYPER
(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: Chief Manufacturing, Inc.
(2) Registered office address: 593 Washington Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02482
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): Article I
(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (1-V1))
24 20/15
(4) Date adopted: November 23, 2005 (month, day, year)
(5) Approved by: (check appropriate box)
The incorporators.
the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.
The board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) State the article number 2nd the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
These Articles of Amendment amend Article I of the corporation's
Articles of Organization by changing the corporation's name
(currently Chief Manufacturing, Inc.) to CSAV, Inc.

6158da1006959613334 01713/05

.3.20.2-000

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following: N/A

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the d	late approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90
days from the days and time of filing is specified:	

*G.L., Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

Signed b	ny:	12	<u></u>		
	-/-		(signature of au	thorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of dire	ctors.			
	President,				
	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary.				
on this	23th	day of	November	r	2005

PATENT REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0114 MA SOC Filing Number: 200527776280 Date: 11/30/2005 2:15 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on:

November 30, 2005 2:15 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Hetera Frain Jahren

Secretary of the Commonwealth

161211-1-0

PATENT REEL: 018755 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 01/12/2007